731
ETIBUSBAR
734
739
740
739
743
Supports and connections

Examples:
Example 1
Type Code No. Number of Components
[pcs]
Example 2
Type Code No. Number of Components
[pcs]
60 mm busbar system
ET
IB
U
SB
A
R
734
BBS-60/1 001696000 10
BBS-60/3 001696001 10
BBS-60/4 001696002 10
BBS-60/3-A25 001696003 5
BBS-60/3-A16 001696004 5
H5-BBS 001696005 100
L-BBS-60/3 001696006 10
L-BBS-60/4 001696007 10
S-BBS-60/3 001696008 10
BBC-60/3 001696009 50
BBC-60/4 001696010 50
BBC-1/20 001696011 20
BBC-1/30 001696012 20
CM-60/250/3 001696013 1
CM-60/250/4 001696014 1
CM-60/250/3/120-5 001696015 1
CM-60/250/3/120-10 001696016 1
CM-60/630/3 001696017 1
CM-60/630/F/3 001696018 1
CT-5/16 001696019 50
CT-5/35 001696020 15
CT-5/50 001696021 15
CT-5/70 001696022 15
CT-5/120 001696023 15
CT-5/185 001696024 15
CT-10/16 001696025 50
CT-10/35 001696026 15
CT-10/50 001696027 15
CT-10/70 001696028 15
CT-10/120 001696029 15
CT-10/185 001696030 15

top bottom
Accessories for KVL busbar 60 mm
Type Code No. Description Packaging
min order
[pcs]
Height adjusting adapter, 70 to 90mm, 3-pole, System size 340-370mm, top + bottom, size 00
Height adjusting adapter, 70 to 90mm, 3-pole, System size 300mm, top + bottom, size 00
Height adjusting adapter, 70 to 90mm, 3-pole, System size 340-370mm, right + left, size 00
Height adjusting adapter, 70 to 90mm, 3-pole, System size 300mm, right + left, size 00
Terminal cover for top side
Terminal cover for bottom side
Terminal cover extension, 3-pole, h1 = 39 or 34mm, size 00, *
Terminal cover extension, 3-pole, h1 = 32mm, size 00, *
Overlap protector for busbar systems, 39 or 34mm,
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 39 or 34mm, for terminal F, S00, P00, R95, size 00
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 =  32mm, for terminal F, S00, P00, R95, size 00
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 39 or 34mm, for terminal R95T, size 00
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 =  32mm, for terminal R95T, size 00
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 39 or 34mm, size 1
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 32mm, size 1
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 39 or 34mm, size 2
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 32mm, size 2
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 39 or 34mm, size 3
Overlap protector for busbar systems, h1 = 32mm, size 3
Cover support
Cover support, top or bottom side, level 60mm, 70mm, size 00
Cover support, lateral, level 32mm, 60mm, 70mm, size 00
Cover support, top or bottom side, lateral, level 32mm, 60mm, 70mm, size 1, 2, 3
* h1 = Distance top edge busbar to base plate
DO NOT USE WITH 3-pole 60 mm busbar system !!!
!!! ONLY FOR 1-POLE BUSBAR
ET
IB
U
SB
A
R
738  747
SP KVL00 001692701 3
SP KVL1 001692702 3
SP KVL2 001692703 3
SP KVL3 001692704 3
SP KVL00 P1 001692760 3
SP KVL1 P1 001692761 3
SP KVL2 P1 001692762 3
SP KVL3 P1 001692763 3
SP KVL1 P2 001692764 3
SP KVL2 P2 001692765 3
SP KVL3 P2 001692766 3
SP HVL 4a D2 001692767 1
SP HVL 4a D3 001692768 1
SP HVL 4a D4 001692769 1
SP KVL-1 V 001690940 3
SP KVL-23 V 001690941 3
MTB KVL00 2x25/1x16/M8 001690978 3
MTB KVL00 4x10/M8 001690979 3
MST KVL-000 3p 001691070 1
MST KVL-00 1p 001690947 1
MST KVL-00 3p 001690948 1
MST KVL-123 1p/2p/3p 001690949 1
MST 4a 1p+3p 001692714 1
MFM KVL-00 1p/2p/3p 001690950 3
MFM KVL-123 1p/2p/3p 001690951 3
PRS KVL-00 3p L 001690952 2
PRS KVL-00 3p S 001690953 2
PRS KVL-1 3p 001690954 2
PRS KVL-2 3p 001690955 2
PRS KVL-3 3p 001690956 2
PRS KVL-00 1p L 001690957 2
PRS KVL-00 1p S 001690958 2
PRS KVL-1 1p 001690959 2
PRS KVL-3 1p 001690960 2
EFMU KVL-00 3p 001690966 1

60 mm busbar system
Accessories for KVL
Type Code No. Description Packaging
min order
[pcs]
Clip terminal, 1,5 – 70 mm2 Cu
Clip terminal, 25– 150 mm2 Cu
Clip terminal, 25– 240 mm2 Cu
Clip terminal, 11x21 mm2 Cu
Prism clamp, 10 – 70 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp, 70 – 150 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp, 120 – 240 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp, 120 – 300 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp for 2-conductors connection, 2x70 – 95 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp for 2-conductors connection, 2x120 – 150 mm2 Al/Cu
Prism clamp for 2-conductors connection, 2x120 – 240 mm2 Al/Cu
Direct terminal clamp for 2-conductors connection, 2x120– 300mm2 Al/Cu
Direct terminal clamp for 3-conductors connection, 3x95 – 150 mm2 Al/Cu
Direct terminal clamp for 4-conductors connection, 4x95 – 150 mm2 Al/Cu
Frame clamp, 35-150mm² Al/Cu
Frame clamp, 95-300mm² Al/Cu
Terminal block with multiple wire connections
Terminal block with multiple wire connections
Switch position indicator
Switch position indicator, 1-pole, size 00, **
Switch position indicator, 3-pole, size 00, **
Switch position indicator, 1/2/3 -pole, size 1, 2, 3, **
Switch position indicator + mechanical fuse monitor, size 4a, 1p/3p
Mechanical fuse monitor, size 00, **
Mechanical fuse monitor, size 1, 2, 3, **, ***
Terminal cover, 3-pole, variable to open, Length 66mm, size 00
Terminal cover, 3-pole, variable to open, Length 36mm, size 00
Terminal cover, 3-pole, variable to open, Length 42mm, size 1
Terminal cover, 3-pole, variable to open, Length 42mm, size 2
Terminal cover, 3-pole, variable to open, Length 42mm, size 3
Terminal cover, 1-pole, variable to open, Length 66mm, size 00
Terminal cover, 1-pole, variable to open, Length 36mm, size 00
Terminal cover, 1-pole, variable to open, Length 42mm, size 1
Terminal cover, 1-pole, variable to open, Length 42mm, size 3
Electronic fuse monitoring unit, 3-pole, size 00, ****
Electronic fuse monitoring unit, 3-pole, size 1, ****
Electronic fuse monitoring unit, 3-pole, size 2, ****
Electronic fuse monitoring unit, 3-pole, size 3, ****
Elektromechanical fuse monitoring unit (AM), 3-pole, size 00, ****
Elektromechanical fuse monitoring unit (AM), 3-pole, size 1, ****
Elektromechanical fuse monitoring unit (AM), 3-pole, size 2, ****
Elektromechanical fuse monitoring unit (AM), 3-pole, size 3, ****
Interlock device, locking with padlock, diameter 6mm max., size 00, 1, 2, 3
Contact cover interlock, only be operated by tool, size 00-3
** 1 Changeover, AC250V, 10/3A (ohmic/ind.)
*** Only in combination with ETI fuse-links with striker-pin; not in combination with frame-clamp or 2-wire-prism clamp.
**** For monitoring of fuse-links with live gripping lugs
ET
IB
U
SB
A
R
739
PTV-B 00 3p M8 001696035 1
PTV-B 00 3p F57 001696036 1
PTV-B 1 3p M10
BOTTOM
001696037 1
PTV-B 1 3p M10 TOP 001696038 1
PTV-B 2 3p M10
BOTTOM
001696039 1
PTV-B 2 3p M10 TOP 001696040 1
PRS 00 B TOP 195 001696123 1
PRS 00 B BOTTOM 195 001696124 1
PRS 00 B TOP 230 001696125 1
PRS 00 B BOTTOM 230 001696126 1

PRS … B 230
NH fuse bases for 60mm busbar
Type Code No. Description Packaging
[pcs]
NH fuse-base size 00, 3-pole, 5-10mm busbars, fuse-link
protection cover, connection  top or bottom, M8 connection
NH fuse-base size 00, 3-pole, 5-10mm busbars, fuse-link
protection cover, connection  top or bottom, F57 connection
NH fuse-base size 1, 3p, 5-10mm busbars, connection
BOTTOM
NH fuse-base size 1, 3p, 5-10mm busbars, connection TOP
NH fuse-base size 2, 3p, 5-10mm busbars, connection
BOTTOM
NH fuse-base size 2, 3p, 5-10mm busbars, connection TOP
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 00, TOP, short (bottom to top length 195mm)
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 00, BOTTOM, short (bottom to top length 195mm)
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 00, TOP, wide (bottom to top length 230mm)
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 00, BOTTOM, wide (bottom to top length 230mm)
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 1, TOP
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 1, BOTTOM
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 2, TOP
Protective cover, 3-pole, size 2, BOTTOM
Protection cover for fuse in fuse base PTV-B 00
60 mm busbar system
    Technical data on page
Device adapters for 60 mm busbar
Type Code No. Description Packaging
[pcs]
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 45mm width, 25A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 54mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 63mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 72mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 54mm width, 63A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 63mm width, 63A
Device adapter with 1 mounting rail, 3-pole, 72mm width, 63A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 45mm width, 25A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole,108mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole,54mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 72mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 81mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 108mm width, 32A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 54mm width, 63A
Device adapter with 2 mounting rails, 3-pole, 81mm width, 63A
Mounting rail for adapter 45mm width, 35mm rail
Mounting rail for adapter 54mm width, 35mm rail
Mounting rail for adapter 63mm width, 35mm rail
Mounting rail for adapter 72mm width, 35mm rail
Mounting rail for adapter 81mm width, 35mm rail
Mounting rail for adapter 90mm width, 35mm rail
Connecting piece
Width compensation (9mm)
Adapter module 45mm width (segment to lengthen adapter)
Adapter module 54mm width (segment to lengthen adapter)
Compensation piece for busbar thickness (to adapt busbar compo-
nents to fit 10mm or 5mm busbar thickness)
Adapter for MCCB - ETIBREAK EB2 250 and EB2S 250
Adapter for MCCB - ETIBREAK EB2 250 and EB2S 250
ET
IB
U
SB
A
R
740
DVL-60/183 001696050 1
CHVL-60/183 001696152 1
PTV-B D02-27/183-5 001696051 10
PTV-B DII-45/273-5 001696052 1
PTV-B DIII-54/333-5 001696053 10
PTV-B DII-45/273S-5 001696054 10
PTV-B DIII-54/333S-5 001696055 10
C-PTV-B D02-27/183/195 001696056 10
C-PTV-B D02-36/183/195 001696057 10
C-PTV-B DII-45/273/195 001696058 10
C-PTV-B DIII-54/333/195 001696059 10
C-PTV-B D02-27/183/230 001696060 10
C-PTV-B D02-36/183/230 001696061 10
C-PTV-B DII-45/273/230 001696062 10
C-PTV-B DIII-54/333/230 001696063 10
CL-PTV-B D/195 001696064 1
CL-PTV-B D/230 001696065 10
RPH-195 001696066 15
HP-DVL 001696067 2
RTP-D02-27/183 001696068 20
RTP-D02-36/183 001696069 20
RTP-DII-45/273 001696070 10
RTP-DIII-54/333 001696071 10
PRS-D02-27/183 001696072 20
PRS-D02-36/183 001696073 20
PRS-DII-45/273 001696074 10
PRS-DIII-54/333 001696075 10
RTP-RL/230 001696076 20
PRS-DVL 001696077 10
HA5 001696111 100
PTV-B …
C-PTV-B … /195
C-PTV-B … /230